
Balmoral Junior & Women's Tour Women C
Stage 3: Hill Climb

Date: Sunday, 23rd June 2024 Distance: 1.8 km

Chief Commissaire: Kalvin Bartlett Organiser: Balmoral Cycling Club
Sunday, June 23 2024 8:03:16am
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Stage 3 Result
Time Gap

1. 239 Zara HEATH * (Balmoral CC) 7:16.56
2. 236 Hayley WARD-UNWIN (Balmoral CC) 7:18.79 +2
3. 241 Hannah PARTON * (Bundaberg CC) 7:22.56 +6
4. 235 Kelly TAYLOR (Kangaroo Point CC) 7:27.60 +11
5. 234 Mhari HUGHES (Hamilton Wheelers | Solaris Racing p/b Suncoast Vet Red) 7:36.66 +20
6. 233 Josie HOOPER (Darling Downs CC) 7:52.39 +36
7. 232 Amy FALLON (Bundaberg CC) 8:19.17 +1:03
8. 238 Mikayla GIBBS * (Balmoral CC) 8:32.37 +1:16
9. 231 Alyssa DONOVAN (Gold Coast CC | Choice Homes) 8:55.03 +1:39

• Average speed of the winner: 14.86 km/h
• Number of starters: 9

GC Points Classification
After Stage 3

pt1. 235 Kelly TAYLOR (Kangaroo Point CC) 34
2. 236 Hayley WARD-UNWIN (Balmoral CC) 31
3. 233 Josie HOOPER (Darling Downs CC) 27
4. 239 Zara HEATH * (Balmoral CC) 25
5. 241 Hannah PARTON * (Bundaberg CC) 24
6. 234 Mhari HUGHES (Hamilton Wheelers | Solaris Racing p/b Suncoast Vet Red) 22
7. 232 Amy FALLON (Bundaberg CC) 19
8. 231 Alyssa DONOVAN (Gold Coast CC | Choice Homes) 16
9. 238 Mikayla GIBBS * (Balmoral CC) 9

Intermediate Sprints
GC Points

pt1. 239 Zara HEATH * (Balmoral CC) 15
2. 236 Hayley WARD-UNWIN (Balmoral CC) 12
3. 241 Hannah PARTON * (Bundaberg CC) 10
4. 235 Kelly TAYLOR (Kangaroo Point CC) 8
5. 234 Mhari HUGHES (Hamilton Wheelers | Solaris Racing p/b Suncoast Vet Red) 6
6. 233 Josie HOOPER (Darling Downs CC) 5
7. 232 Amy FALLON (Bundaberg CC) 4
8. 238 Mikayla GIBBS * (Balmoral CC) 3
9. 231 Alyssa DONOVAN (Gold Coast CC | Choice Homes) 2
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Stage 4 Cross-Off
Key: ⚑ GC ★ Young Rider ☀ Mature Rider ⚐ Sprint ▴ Climb ♞ Aggressor

231 A. DONOVAN

+36:13 (9.)
⚐ 16pt (8.)

232 A. FALLON

+1:19 (6.)
⚐ 19pt (7.)

233 J. HOOPER

+31 (5.)
⚐ 27pt (3.)

234 M. HUGHES

+21 (4.)
⚐ 22pt (6.)

235 K. TAYLOR

⚑ (1.)
⚐ 34pt (1.)

236 H. WARD-UNWIN

+15 (3.)
⚐ 31pt (2.)

238 M. GIBBS *

+6:13 (8.)
⚐ 9pt (9.)

239 Z. HEATH *

+4:05 (7.)
⚐ 25pt (4.)

241 H. PARTON *

+11 (2.)
⚐ 24pt (5.)

Total stage 4 starters: 9


